

Corrigendum-5 to GeM Bid ref. no. GEM/2023/B/3840167 dated 17/08/2023 for Selection of Service Provider for Supply, Installation, Implementation and Maintenance of Queue Management System in Canara Bank.

It is decided to amend the following in respect of the above GeM bid:

- a. GeM Bid Document, Bid Details (Bid End Date/Time, Bid Opening Date/Time, Page no. 1 of 7):

Description	Existing details	Amended details
Bid End Date/Time	07-10-2023, 15:00:00	<u>10-10-2023, 15:00:00</u>
Bid opening Date/Time	07-10-2023, 15:30:00	<u>10-10-2023, 15:30:00</u>

Sl. No.	Section/Annexure/ Appendix of GeM Bid	Clause No.	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
a.	Annexure-2 Pre-Qualification Criteria	6	<p>The proposed System/Solution should have been implemented in any one Commercial Banks / Financial Institutions in India in last 10 Years with an active concurrent installed base of more than 200 units in at least one order.</p> <p><u>Documentation to be submitted for evaluation:</u></p> <p>The bidder should submit Satisfactory performance certificate from clients/ copies of purchase order/work order/ reference letter from the clients to this effect.</p>	<p><u>The proposed System/ Solution should have been implemented in any one Commercial Banks / Financial Institutions in India in last 10 Years with an installed base of more than 200 units in at least one order.</u></p> <p><u>Documentation to be submitted for evaluation:</u></p> <p>The bidder should submit Satisfactory performance certificate from clients/ copies of purchase order/work order/ reference letter from the clients to this effect.</p>

All the other instructions and terms & conditions of the above GeM Bid shall remain unchanged.

Please take note of the above amendments while submitting your response to the subject GeM bid.

Date: 03/10/2023
Place: Bengaluru


Deputy General Manager

